BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 8 (First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 28 through 32, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 18, strike the second "and"; after line 18, insert:

"(12) One representative of the Southern Regional Education Board; and";

and in line 19, strike "(12) Five" and substitute "(13) Four".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 31, strike "October 15, 1998" and substitute "January 1, 1999".